# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy M. Stein	04/16/2006
Eli Yona	04/20/2006
Haim Weissman	04/16/2006
Michael Leviant	04/24/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM, Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12243209

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-658-2491

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DR.

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040583C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darrell Scott Juneau

Total Attachments: 4

source=040583C1\_ASST\_2008-10-01#page1.tif

**REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0925** 

**PATENT** 500663718

source=040583C1\_ASST\_2008-10-01#page2.tif source=040583C1\_ASST\_2008-10-01#page3.tif source=040583C1\_ASST\_2008-10-01#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0926



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 23, 2006

PTAS

\*700265766A\*

\* 70028557854\*

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED ATTN: PATENT DEPARTMENT 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/19/2006 REEL/FRAME: 017657/0787

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 040583

ASSIGNOR:

STEIN, JEREMY M. DOC DATE: 04/16/2006

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 04/20/2006 YONA, ELI

ASSIGNOR:

WEISSMAN, HAIM DOC DATE: 04/16/2006

ASSIGNOR:

LEVIANT, MICHAEL DOC DATE: 04/24/2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0927

RightFax 5/23/08 1:25 PAGE 003/004 Fax Server

017657/0787 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

SERIAL NUMBER: 11195877 FILING DATE: 08/02/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ESTIMATION OF RECEIVED SIGNAL STRENGTH

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 021615 FRAME: 0928

## ASSIGNMENT

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Jeremy M. Stein, a citizen of Israel having a place of residence at 2 Tidhar Street, Haifa, Israel 34655, and Eli Yona, a citizen of Israel having a place of residence at 7 Hassif St., Binyamina, Israel 30500, and Haim Weissman, a citizen of Israel having a place of residence at Gershon Shufman 16 Street, Haifa, Israel 34679, and Michael Leviant, a citizen of Israel having a place of residence at 7/7 Gdaliahu, Haifa, Israel 32587; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

#### ESTIMATION OF RECEIVED SIGNAL STRENGTH

by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2005, as Serial No. 11/195,877 including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Serial No. 60/598,802, filed August 3, 2004, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Haifa, Israel this day of hond, 2006.

Jeremy M. Stein

Done at Haifa, Israel this 20 day of Apul, 2006.

Eli Yona

Done at Haifa, Israel this 16 day of 170, 2006.

Hoim Waiseman

Done at Haifa, Israel this 24 th day of 4pril \_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Michael Leviant

RECORDED: 10/01/2008